

: ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31770-31771/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CWP No.8406/2004 , CWP No.8407/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMA NAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV'T.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted
for the reason mentioned in the letter.

List the matters thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master