

X
ITEM NO.201

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31770-31771/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CWP No.8406/2004,
CWP No.8407/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMA NAND & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV'T.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Dayal, Sr. Adv.
Ms Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioners, list after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master