

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5829-5830/2012

RAMA NAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOV'T.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the counter affidavit has been filed by the  
respondent-State, the same may be treated as Statement of  
Case. Office report is disposed of accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.08.20  
16:28:03 IST  
Reason: