

ITEM NO.102

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5829-5830/2012

RAMA NAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SEC.GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surinder Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR